Financial assets 112,755	 41,293	 106,032	 10,209
Financial liabilities (448,970)	 (797,809)	 (448,970)	 (797,809)
Lease	liabilities	 (2,741)	 (4,738)	 - -
  (338,956)	 (761,254)	 (342,938)	 (787,600)

Floating rate instruments
Financial assets 34,840	 90,805	 34,840	 90,805
Financial liabilities (451,568)	 (430,550)	 (300,761)	 (130,513)
  (416,728)	 (339,745)	 (265,921)	 (39,708)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

the	Group	and	the	company	do	not	account	for	any	fixed	rate	financial	assets	and	liabilities	at
fair	value	through	profit	or	loss,	and	the	Group	and	the	company	do	not	designate	derivatives	as
hedging	instruments	under	a	fair	value	hedge	accounting	model.	therefore,	a	change	in	interest
rates	at	the	end	of	the	reporting	period	would	not	affect	profit	or	loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A	change	of	100	basis	points	(‘‘bp’’)	in	interest	rates	at	the	end	of	the	reporting	period	would	have
increased/(decreased)	pre-tax	profit	or	loss	by	the	amounts	shown	below.	this	analysis	assumes
that	all	other	variables,	in	particular	foreign	currency	rates,	remained	constant.

 GROuP COMPANy
 100 bP 100 bP 100 bP 100 bP
 INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE
PROFIT OR LOSS RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2021
Floating rate instruments (4,167) 4,167 (2,659) 2,659

2020
Floating	rate	instruments	 (3,397)	 3,397	 (397)	 397

126

ECO WORLD INTERNATIONAL BERHAD

PERFORMANCE & OUTLOOKABOUT US

Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts

33. FINANCIAL INSTRuMENTS (CONTINuED)

33.7 hedging activities

33.7.1 Currency risk - Transactions in foreign currency

the	Group	and	the	company	are	mainly	exposed	to	foreign	currency	risk	on	equity	contribution
to	 subsidiaries	 and	 borrowings	 that	 are	 denominated	 in	 a	 currency	 other	 than	 the	 respective
functional	currencies	of	Group	entities.	the	currencies	giving	rise	to	this	risk	are	primarily	Australian
dollar	(“AUd”)	and	Great	britain	Pound	(‘‘GbP’’).

the	Group	 and	 the	company	 used	 cross-currency	 swaps	 to	 hedge	 their	 foreign	 currency	 risk